RESOLUTION GRANTING AUTHORITY TO CLEAN PRIVATE PROPERTY

WHEREAS, the governing authorities of the City of Southaven, Mississippi, have
received numerous complaints regarding the parcel of land located at the following
address, to-wit: '

CONDEMNATION ADDRESS

PARCEL#1086410000001900
PARCEL#1085150000000100
8841 CAT TAIL COVE
SE1/4NE/4 Sec.26 T.1 S., R. $W TRANSMISSION LINES
SE1/4NE/4 Sec.26 T .1 S., R. 8W TRANSMISSION LINES
PARCEL#1087260900000200
4400 CHALICE DR.

8948 SMITH RANCH DR.
PARCEL#1087260900000201
PARCEL#1079310800000702
PARCEL#1079301400000400
5357 BRADLEY LANE

5442 BRADLEY LANE

568 HAVEN HILL COVE
PARCEL#2072102900000100
PARCEL#2072102900000300
8440 OLIVIA LANE

1628 TOWN & COUNTRY DR.
PARCEL#1074192900000100
PARCEL#1074192900000200
PARCEL#1074192900000300
PARCEL#1074191400000500
PARCEL#1074191400000600
PARCEL#1086130600000200
PARCEL#1086130600000300




To the effect that the said parcel of land has been neglected whereby the grass height is in
violation and there exist other unsafe conditions and that the parcel of land in the present
condition is deemed to be a menace to the public health and safety of the community.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 21-19-11 of the Mississippi Code Annotated
(1972), the governing authorities of the City of Southaven, Mississippi, provided the
owners of the above described parcel of land with notice of the condition of their
respective parcel of land and further provided them with notice of a hearing before the
Mayor and Board of Aldermen on Tuesday, May 21, 2024 by United States mail and by
posting said notice, to determine whether or not the said parcel of land were in such a
state of uncleanliness as to be a menace to the public health and safety of the community.

WHEREAS, none of the owners of the above described parcel of land appeared
at the meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen on Tuesday, May 21, 2024, to voice
objection or to offer a defense.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Board
of Alderman of the City of Southaven, Mississippi, that the above described parcel of
land located at:

CONDEMNATION ADDRESSS

PARCEL#1086410000001900
PARCEL#1085150000000100

8841 CAT TAIL COVE

SE1/4NE/4 Sec.26 T.1 S., R. 8W TRANSMISSION LINES
SE1/4NE/4 Sec.26 T .1 S., R. §$W TRANSMISSION LINES
PARCEL#1087260900000200

4400 CHALICE DR.

8948 SMITH RANCH DR.

PARCEL#1087260900000201
PARCEL#1079310800000702
PARCEL#1079301400000400

5357 BRADLEY LANE

5442 BRADLEY LANE

568 HAVEN HILL COVE

PARCEL#2072102900000100
PARCEL#2072102900000300



8440 OLIVIA LANE

1628 TOWN & COUNTRY DR.

PARCEL#1074192900000100
PARCEL#1074192900000200
PARCEL#1074192900000300
PARCEL#1074191400000500
PARCEL#1074191400000600
PARCEL#1086130600000200
PARCEL#1086130600000300

is deemed in the existing condition to be a menace to the public health and safety of the

community.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Southaven shall, if the owners
of the above described parcel of land do not do so themselves, immediately proceed to
clean the respective parcel of land, by the use of municipal employees or by contract, by

cutting weeds and grass and removing rubbish and other debris.

Following the reading of this Resolution, it was introduced by Alderman Payne and
seconded by Alderman Kelly. The Resolution was then put to a roll call vote and the

results were as follows, to-wit:

ALDERMAN

Alderman George Payne
Alderman Kristian Kelly
Alderman Charlie Hoots
Alderman William Jerome
Alderman Joel Gallagher
Alderman John David Wheeler
Alderman Raymond Flores

VOTED

YES
YES
ABSENT
YES
YES
ABSENT
YES



The Resolution, having received a majority vote of all Aldermen present, was
declared adopted on this, the 21 day of May 2024.

CITY OF S AVEN, MISSISSIM

DARREN MUSSELWHITE-
) ﬁST':dJM WULML-)

MAYOR
ANDREA MULLEN

CITY CLERK

(SEAL)




CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement

8710 Northwest Drive
Southaven, MS 38671
Ph. 662-280-6523
Fax 662-280-6534

Code Enforcement Office

www.southaven.org

May 6, 2024

MICHAEL HOLLIDAY
PARCEL # 1086140000001900
SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671

RE: Municipal Code Violations at PARCEL # 1086140000001900

Please be advised that the violations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement Office at the above-referenced location. Please contact this office within seven (7) days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing will take
place by the City of Southaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-19-11
to determine if the property is a menace to the public health, safety and welfare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is a menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudication
at the hearing that the property is in need of cleaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year after final adjudication without any further hearing if notice is posted
on the property and Scuthaven City Hall at Teast (7) seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning.

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523. Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code Office

City of Southaven

X Unsafe Property Vieolation --- Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 (a), (1)

Note: This matter should be addressed immediately to avoid condemnation of this property.



May 6, 2024 at 10:48:04 AM
9109 US-51

Southaven MS 38671
United States







CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement

8710 Northwest Drive
Code Enforcement Qffice Southaven, MS 38671
Ph. 662-280-6523
Fax 662-280-6534
www.southaven.org
May 6, 2024
MICHAEL HOLLIDAY

PARCEL # 1085150000000100
SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671

RE: Municipal Code Violations at PARCEL # 1085150000000100

Please be advised that the violations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement Office at the above-referenced location. Please contact this office within seven (7) days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing will take
place by the City of Southaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-19-11
to determine if the property is a menace to the public health, safety and welfare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is a menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudication
at the hearing that the property is in need of cleaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year after final adjudication without any further hearing if notice is posted
on the property and Southaven City Hall at least {7) seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning.

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523. Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code Office

City of Southaven

X Unsafe Property Violation --- Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 (a), (1)

Note: This matter should be addressed immediately to avoid condemnation of this property.




May-6,2024 at 10:49:03 AM
9259-9299 US-51
Southaven MS 38671
United States







CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement

8710 Northwest Drive
Southaven, MS 38671
Ph. 662-280-6523
Fax 662-280-6534

Code Enforcement Office

www.southaven.org

May 6, 2024

CRAIG RICH
8841 CAT TAIL CV
SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671

RE: Municipal Code Violations at 8841 CAT TAIL CV

Please be advised that the violations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement Office at the above-referenced location. Please contact this office within seven (7) days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing will take
place by the City of Southaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-19-11
to determine if the property is a menace to the public health, safety and welfare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is a menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudication
at the hearing that the property is in need of cleaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year after final adjudication without any further hearing if notice is posted
on the property and Southaven City Hall at least (7) seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning.

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523. Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code Office

City of Southaven

X Unsafe Property Violation --- Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 (), (1)

Note: This matter should be addressed immediately to avoid condemnation of this property.
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CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement

8710 Northwest Drive
Southaven, MS 38671
Ph. 662-280-6523
Fax 662-280-6534

Code Enforcement Office

www.southaven.org

May 6, 2024

USA/TVA
SE1/4NE/4 Sec, 26 T.1 S., R. § W TRANSMISSION LINES
SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671

RE: Municipal Code Violations at SE1/4NE/4 Sec. 26 T.1 S., R. 8 W TRANSMISSION LINES

Please be advised that the violations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement Office at the above-referenced location. Please contact this office within seven (7) days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing will take
place by the City of Southaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-19-11
to determine if the property is a menace to the public health, safety and welfare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is a menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudication
at the hearing that the property is in need of cleaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year after final adjudication without any further hearing if notice is posted
on the property and Southaven City Hall at least (7) seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning,.

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523, Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code Office

City of Southaven

X  Unsafe Property Violation --- Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 (a), (1)

Note: This matter should be addressed immediately to avoid condemnation of this property.



Network:May 6, 2024 at 11:26:07 AM CDT
Local:May 6, 2024 at 11:26:07 AM CDT
N 34° 58' 20.820", W 90° 0' 29.537"
¥%01 Chesterfield Dr S
Southaven MS 38671







is matter is appreviated

4710 Northwest Drive
Snulhaven, MS 3867)
Ph. 662-280-652]
FFax G62-280-6534
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CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement

8710 Northwest Drive
Southaven, MS 38671
Ph. 662-280-6523
Fax 662-280-6534

Code Enforcement Office

www.southaven.org

May 6, 2024

LILLIAN DODSON RASCO
SE1/4NE/4 Sec. 26 T.1 S.,R. 8§ W TRANSMISSION LINES
SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671

RE: Municipal Code Violations at SE1/4NE/4 Sec, 26 T.1 S., R. 8§ W TRANSMISSION LINES

Please be advised that the violations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement Office at the above-referenced location. Please contact this office within seven (7) days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing will take
place by the City of Southaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-19-11
to determine if the property is a menace to the public health, safety and welfare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is a menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudication
at the hearing that the property is in need of cleaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year after final adjudication without any further hearing if notice is posted
on the property and Southaven City Hall at Teast (7) seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning.

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523. Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code Office

City of Southaven

X Unsafe Property Violation --- Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 (a), (1)

Note: This matter should be addressed immediately to avoid condemnation of this property.









CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement

8710 Northwest Drive
Southaven, MS 38671
Ph. 662-280-6523
Fax 662-280-6534

Code Enforcement QOffice

www._southaven.org

May 6, 2024

DHANANI FARHAD
PARCEL# 1087260900000200
SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671

RE: Municipal Code Violations at PARCEL# 1087260900000200

Please be advised that the violations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement Office at the above-referenced location. Please contact this office within seven (7) days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing will take
place by the City of Southaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-13-11
to determine if the property is a menace to the public health, safety and welfare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is a menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudication
at the hearing that the property is in need of cleaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year after final adjudication without any further hearing if notice 1s posted
on the property and Southaven City Hall at least (7) seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning.

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523. Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code Office

City of Southaven

X  Unsafe Property Violation --- Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 (a), (1}

Note: This matter should be addressed immediately to avoid condemnation of this property.
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CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement

8710 Northwest Drive
Southaven, MS 38671
Ph. 662-280-6523
Fax 662-230-6534

Code Enforcement Office

www.southaven.org

May 6, 2024

REGINA TAPPAN
4400 CHALICE Dr.
SOUTHAVEN, MS 38672

RE: Municipal Code Violations at 4400 CHALICE Dr.

Please be advised that the violations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement Office at the above-referenced location. Please contact this office within seven (7) days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing will take
place by the City of Southaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-19-11
to determine if the property is a menace to the public health, safety and welfare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is a menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudication
at the hearing that the property is in need of cleaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year after final adjudication without any further hearing if notice is posted
on the property and Southaven City Hall at least (7) seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning.

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523. Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code Office

City of Southaven

X Unsafe Property Violation --- Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 (a), (1)

Note: This matter should be addressed immediately to avoid condemnation of this property.



Network:May 6, 2024 at 1:45:18 PM CDT
Local:May 6, 2024 at 1:45:18 PM CDT
4400 Chalice Dr

Southaven MS 38672

United States







CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement

8710 Northwest Drive
Southaven, MS 38671
Ph. 662-280-6523
Fax 662-280-6534

Codec Enforcement Office

www.southaven.org

May 6, 2024

BPDM PROPERTIES 2018 1 LL.C
3948 SMITH RANCH DR
SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671

RE: Municipal Code Violations at §948 SMITH RANCH DR

Please be advised that the violations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement Office at the above-referenced location. Please contact this office within seven (7) days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing will take
place by the City of Southaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-19-11
to determine if the property is a menace to the public health, safety and welfare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is a menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudication
at the hearing that the property is in need of cleaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year after final adjudication without any further hearing if notice is posted
on the property and Southaven City Hall at [east (7} seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning.

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523. Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code Office

City of Southaven

X Unsafe Property Violation --- Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 (a), (1)

Note: This matter should be addressed immediately to avoid condemnation of this property.
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CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement

8710 Northwest Drive
Southaven, MS 38671
Ph. 662-280-6523
Fax 662-280-6534

Code Enforcement Office

www.southaven.org

May 6, 2024

DHANANI FARHAD
PARCEL# 1087260900000201
SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671

RE: Municipzal Code Violations at PARCEL# 1087260900000201

Please be advised that the viclations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement Office at the above-referenced [ocation. Please contact this office within seven (7) days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing will take
place by the City of Southaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-19-11
to determine if the property is a menace to the public health, safety and welfare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is 2 menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudication
at the hearing that the property is in need of cleaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year after final adjudication without any further hearing if notice is posted
on the property and Southaven City Hall at least (7) seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning.

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523. Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code Office

City of Southaven

X Unsafe Property Violation --- Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 (a), (1)

Note: This matter should be addressed immediately to avoid condemnation of this property.










CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement

8710 Northwest Drive
Southaven, MS 38671
Ph. 662-280-6523
Fax 662-280-6534

Code Enforcement Office

www.southaven.org

May 6, 2024

DUNAVANT ENTERPRISES INC
PARCEL# 2081010000000100
SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671

RE: Municipal Code Violations at PARCEL# 2081010000000100

Please be advised that the violations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement Office at the above-referenced location. Please contact this office within seven (7) days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing will take
place by the City of Southaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-19-11
to determine if the property is a menace to the public health, safety and welfare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is a menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudication
at the hearing that the property is in need of cleaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year after final adjudication without any further hearing if notice is posted
on the property and Southaven City Hall at least (7) seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning.

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523. Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code Office

City of Scuthaven

X Unsafe Property Violation --- Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 (a}, (1)

Note: This matter should be addressed immediately to avoid condemnation of this property.
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CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement

8710 Northwest Drive
Southaven, MS 38671
Ph. 662-280-6523
Fax 662-280-6534

Code Enforcement Office

www_southaven.org

May 6, 2024

WHISPER LAKE GOLF SYNDICATE LLC
PARCEL# 1079310800000702
SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671

RE: Municipal Code Violations at PARCEL# 1079310800000702

Please be advised that the violations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement Office at the above-referenced location. Please contact this office within seven (7) days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing will take
place by the City of Southaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-19-11
to determine if the property is a2 menace to the public health, safety and welfare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is a menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudieation
at the hearing that the property is in need of cleaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year afier final adjudication without any further hearing if notice is posted
on the property and Southaven City Hall at least (7) seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning,

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523. Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code Office

City of Southaven

X Unsafe Property Violation --- Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 (a), (1)

Note: This matter should be addressed immediately to avoid condemnation of this property.










CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement

8710 Northwest Drive
Southaven, MS 38671
Ph. 662-280-6523
Fax 662-280-6534

Code Enforcement Office

www.southaven.org

May 6, 2024

WOLF RIVER REALTY LLC
PARCEL# 1079301400000400
SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671

RE: Municipal Code Violations at PARCEL# 1079301400000400

Please be advised that the violations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement Office at the above-referenced location. Please contact this office within seven (7) days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing will take
place by the City of Southaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-19-11
to determine if the property is a menace to the public health, safety and welfare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is a menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudication
at the hearing that the property is in need of cleaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year after final adjudication without any further hearing if notice is posted
on the property and Southaven City Hall at [east (7} seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning,

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523. Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code Office

City of Southaven

X Unsafe Property Violation -— Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 (a), (1)

Note: This matter should be addressed immediately to avoid condemnation of this property.
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CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement

8710 Northwest Drive
Southaven, MS 38671
Ph. 662-280-6523
Fax 662-280-6534

Code Enforcement Office

www.southaven.org

May 6, 2024

ROBERT D. WILLIAMSON
5357 BRADLEY LN
SOUTHAVEN, MS 33671

RE: Municipal Code Violations at 5357 BRADLEY LN

Please be advised that the violations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement Office at the above-referenced location. Please contact this office within seven (7) days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing will take
place by the City of Southaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-19-11
to determine if the property is a menace to the public health, safety and welfare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is a menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudication
at the hearing that the property is in need of cleaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year after final adjudication without any further hearing if notice is posted
on the property and Southaven City Hall at least (7) seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning.

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523. Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code Office

City of Southaven

X  Unsafe Property Violation --- Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 (a), (1)

Note: This matter should be addressed immediately to avoid condemnation of this property.
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CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement

8710 Northwest Drive
Southaven, MS 38671
Ph. 662-280-6523
Fax 662-280-6534

Code Enforcement Office

www._southaven.org

May 6, 2024

JANICE PASCALL
5445 BRADLEY LN
SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671

RE: Municipal Code Violations at 5445 BRADLEY LN

Please be advised that the violations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement Office at the above-referenced location. Please contact this office within seven (7) days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing will take
place by the City of Southaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-19-11
to determine if the property is a menace to the public health, safety and welfare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is a menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudication
at the hearing that the property is in need of cleaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year after final adjudication without any further hearing if notice is posted
on the property and Southaven City Hall at least (7) seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning,.

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523. Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code Office

City of Southaven

X Unsafe Property Violation --- Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 (a), (1)

Note: This matter should be addressed immediately to avoid condemmnation of this property.
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CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement

8710 Northwest Drive
Code Enforcement Office Southaven, MS 38671

Ph. 662-280-6523

Fax 662-280-6534

www.southaven.org
May 6, 2024

LARRY T. WELLS
568 HAVEN HILL CV
SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671

RE: Municipal Code Violations at 568 HAVEN HILL CV

Please be advised that the violations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement Office at the above-referenced location. Please contact this office within seven (7) days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing will take
place by the City of Southaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-19-11
to determine if the property is a menace to the public health, safety and welfare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is a menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudicaticn
at the hearing that the property is in need of cleaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year after final adjudication without any further hearing if notice is posted
on the property and Southaven City Hall at least (7) seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning.

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523. Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code QOffice

City of Southaven

X Unsafe Property Violation --- Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 (a), (1)

Note; This matter should be addressed immediately to avoid condemnation of this property.
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CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement

8710 Northwest Drive
Southaven, MS 38671
Ph. 662-280-6523
Fax 662-280-6534

Code Enforcement Office

www.southaven.org

May 6, 2024

EIG14T LAND 503 MS SOUTHAVEN
PARCEL# 2072102900000100
SOUTHAVEN, MS 38672

RE: Municipal Code Violations at PARCEL# 2072102900000100

Please be advised that the violations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement Office at the above-referenced Jocation. Please contact this office within seven (7) days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing will take
place by the City of Southaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-19-11
to determine if the property is a menace to the public health, safety and welfare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is a menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudication
at the hearing that the property is in need of cleaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year after final adjudication without any further hearing if notice is posted
on the property and Southaven City Hall at least (7) seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning.

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523. Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code Office

City of Southaven

X Unsafe Property Violation --- Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 (a), (1)

Note: This matter should be addressed immediately to avoid condemnation of this property.
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CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement

8710 Northwest Drive
Code Enforcement Qffice Southaven, MS 38671

Ph. 662-280-6523

Fax 662-280-6534

www.southaven,org
May 6, 2024

EIG14T LAND 504 MS SOUTHAVEN MS LLC
PARCEL# 2072102900000300
SOUTHAVEN, MS 38672

RE: Municipal Code Violations at PARCEL# 2072102900000300

Please be advised that the violations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement Office at the above-referenced location. Please contact this office within seven (7) days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing wili take
place by the City of Southaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-19-11
to determine if the property is 2 menace to the public health, safety and welfare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is a menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudication
at the hearing that the property is in need of cleaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year after final adjudication without any further hearing if notice is posted
on the property and Southaven City Hall at least (7) seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning.

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523. Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code Office

City of Southaven

X Unsafe Property Violation --- Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 (a), (1)

Note: This matter should be addressed immediately to aveid condemnation of this property.
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CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement

8710 Northwest Drive
Southaven, MS 38671
Ph. 662-280-6523
Fax 662-280-6534

Code Enforcement Office

www.southaven.org

May 6, 2024

NEXPOINT SFR SPE 3 LLC
3440 OLIVIA LN.
SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671

RE: Municipal Code Violations at 8440 OLIVIA LN.

Please be advised that the violations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement Office at the above-referenced location. Please contact this office within seven (7) days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing will take
place by the City of Sonthaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-19-11
to deterimine if the property is a menace to the public health, safety and welfare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is a menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudication
at the hearing that the property is in need of cleaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year after final adjudication without any further hearing if notice is posted
on the property and Southaven City Hall at least (7) seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning.

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523. Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code Office

City of Southaven

X Unsafe Property Violation --- Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 (a}, (1)

Note: This matter should be addressed immediately to avoid condemnation of this property.
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CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement

8710 Northwest Drive
Southaven, MS 38671
Ph. 662-280-6523
Fax 662-280-6534

Code Enforcement Office

www,southaven.org

May 6, 2024

DANNY COX
1628 TOWN AND COUNTRY DR
SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671

RE: Municipal Code Violations at 1628 TOWN AND COUNTRY DR

Please be advised that the violations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement Office at the above-referenced location. Please contact this ofTice within seven (7) days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing will take
place by the City of Southaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-19-11
to determine if the property is a menace to the public health, safety and weifare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is a menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudication
at the hearing that the property is in need of cleaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year after final adjudication without any further hearing if notice is posted
on the property and Southaven City Hall at least (7) seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning.

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523. Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code Office

City of Southaven

x Unsafe Property Violation --- Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 (a), (1)

Wote: This matter should be addressed immediately to avoid condemnation of this property.
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CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement

8710 Northwest Drive
Southaven, MS 38671
Ph. 662-280-6523
Fax 662-280-6534

Code Enforcement Office

www.southaven.org

May 6, 2024

MIDSOUTH ASSOCIATES
PARCEL# 1074192900000100
SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671

RE: Municipal Code Violations at PARCEL# 1074192900000100

Please be advised that the violations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement Office at the above-referenced location. Please contact this office within seven {7) days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing will take
place by the City of Southaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-19-11
to determine if the property is a menace to the public health, safety and welfare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is a menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudication
at the hearing that the property is in need of cieaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year after final adjudication without any further hearing if notice is posted
on the property and Southaven City Hall at Jeast (7) seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning.

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523. Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code Office

City of Southaven

X Unsafe Property Violation --- Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 (a), (1)

Note: This matter should be addressed immediately to avoid condemnation of this property.
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CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement
8710 Northwest Drive

Southaven, MS 38671
Ph. 662-280-6523

Code Enforcement Office T

)
B
Lol

W@ Fax 662-280-6534
el
R -"lé}?.‘*'#’j www.southaven.org
May 6, 2024 S

MIDSOUTH ASSOCIATES
PARCEL# 1074192900000200
SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671

RE: Municipal Code Violations at PARCEL# 1074192900000200

Please be advised that the violations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement Office at the above-referenced location. Please contact this office within seven (7} days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing will take
place by the City of Southaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-19-11
to determine if the property is a menace to the public health, safety and welfare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is a menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudication
at the hearing that the property is in need of cleaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year after final adjudication without any further hearing if notice is posted
on the property and Southaven City Hall at least (7) seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning.

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523. Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code Office

City of Southaven

X Unsafe Property Violation -— Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 {a), (1)

Note: This matter should be addressed immediately to avoid condemnation of this property.




CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement

8710 Northwest Drive
Southaven, MS 38671
Ph. 662-280-6523
Fax 662-280-6534

Code Enforcement Office

www.southaven.org

May 6, 2024

MIDSOUTH ASSOCIATES
PARCEL# 107419290000300
SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671

RE: Municipal Code Violations at PARCEL# 107419290000300

Please be advised that the violations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement OfTice at the above-referenced location. Please contact this office within seven (7) days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing will take
place by the City of Southaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-19-11
to determine if the property is a menace to the public health, safety and welfare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is a menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudication
at the hearing that the property is in need of cleaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year after final adjudication without any further hearing if notice is posted
on the property and Southaven City Hall at least (7) seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning,.

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523. Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code Office

City of Southaven

X  Unsafe Property Violation —- Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 (a), (1)

Note: This matter should be addressed immediately to avoid condemnation of this property.
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CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement

8710 Northwest Drive
Southaven, MS 38671
Ph. 662-280-6523
Fax 662-280-6534

Code Enforcement Office

www,southaven.org

May 6, 2024

BERMAR ASSOCIOATES
PARCEL 1074191400000500
SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671

RE: Municipal Code Violations at PARCEL 1074191400000500

Please be advised that the violations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement Office at the above-referenced location. Please contact this office within seven (7) days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing will take
place by the City of Southaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-19-11
to determine if the property is a menace to the public health, safety and welfare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is a menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudication
at the hearing that the property is in need of cleaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year after final adjudication without any further hearing if notice is posted
on the property and Southaven City Hall at least (7) seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning.

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523. Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code Office

City of Southaven

X Unsafe Property Violation --—- Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 (a), (1)

Note: This matter should be addressed immediately to avoid condemnation of this property.
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CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement

8710 Northwest Drive
Southaven, MS 38671
Ph. 662-280-6523
Fax 662-280-6534

Code Enforcement Office

www.southaven.org

Mazy 6, 2024

BERMAR ASSOCIOATES
PARCEL 1074191400000600
SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671

RE: Municipal Code Violations at PARCEL 1074191400000600

Please be advised that the violations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement Office at the above-referenced location. Please contact this office within seven (7) days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing will take
place by the City of Southaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-19-11
to determine if the property is a menace to the public health, safety and welfare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is a menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudication
at the hearing that the property is in need of cleaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year after final adjudication without any further hearing if notice is posted
on the property and Southaven City Hall at least {7) seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning.

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523. Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code Office

City of Southaven

X Unsafe Property Violation --- Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 {a), {1)

Note: This matter should be addressed immediately to avoid condemnation of this property.
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CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement

8710 Northwest Drive
Southaven, MS 38671
Ph. 662-280-6523
Fax 662-280-6534

Code Enforcement Qffice

www.southaven.org

May 6, 2024

VINU PATEL
PARCEL 1086130600000200
SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671

RE: Municipal Code Violations at PARCEL 1086130600000200

Please be advised that the violations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement Office at the above-referenced location. Please contact this office within seven (7) days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing will take
place by the City of Southaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-19-11
to determine if the property is a menace to the public health, safety and welfare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is a menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudication
at the hearing that the property is in need of cleaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year afier final adjudication without any further hearing if notice is posted
on the property and Southaven City Hall at least (7) seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning.

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523. Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code Office

City of Southaven

X Unsafe Property Violation --- Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 (a), (1)

Note: This matter should be addressed immediately to avoid condemnation of this property.
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CITY OF SOUTHAVEN
Top of Mississippi

Office of Code Enforcement

8710 Northwest Drive

Code Enforcement Office | iy Southaven, MS 38671

JEAN "‘4;: Ph. 662-280-6523

.;E,’;;" et %ﬁ Fax 662-280-6534

4 mL: "-'$

H L

e jel www.southaven.org

May 6, 2024 g
VINU PATEL

PARCEL [086130600000300
SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671

RE: Municipal Code Violations at PARCEL 1086130600000300

Please be advised that the violations noted below have been confirmed by the City of Southaven Code
Enforcement Office at the above-referenced location. Please contact this office within seven (7} days of
receipt of this notice to discuss the disposition of this matter.

Should this notice be ignored or you desire to be heard by the City Board of Aldermen, a hearing will take
place by the City of Southaven Board of Alderman on 05/21/2024 pursuant to Mississippi Code 21-19-11
to determine if the property is a menace to the public health, safety and welfare of the community and
upon a finding that the property is a menace, the City may enter and clean the property. An adjudication
at the hearing that the property is in need of cleaning will authorize the City of Southaven to reenter the
property for a period of one (1) year after final adjudication without any further hearing if notice is posted
on the property and Southaven City Hall at least (7) seven days before the property is reentered for
cleaning.

Please contact this office at 662-280-6523. Cooperation in this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Office

Municipal Code Office

City of Southaven

X Unsafe Property Violation --- Municipal Ordinance: Section 10-7 (a), (1)

Note: This matter should be addressed immediately to avoid condemnation of this property.
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